11-19		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 11 - 21 -	- 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 10346	3158 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
EDIEDDION   10.45.07	Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der	
FRIEDRICH Jochen 10-15-07  MULLER Georg 11-5-07  APELT Rainer 10-15-07	internal-Address: angewandten Forschung e.V.	
Execution Date(s) see above	Street Address: Hansastr. 27c	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Officer / Ida/ Coss. Trainsasti. 270	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Munchen	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country o	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 80686	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/664,369	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents of involved:	
Name: Andrew B. Morton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Taylor & Weber	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: First National Tower	Enclosed	
Fourth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Akron	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 44308-1456	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0226</u> Expiration Date <u>1/10</u>	
Phone Number: (330) 376-1242	b. Deposit Account Number18-0987	
Fax Number: (330) 376-9646	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: morton@rennerkenner.com	Additionzed Oser Name	
9. Signature: force 3 Month	11/20/2007 MGETACHE WWWWW.66, 2007	
Signature	A	
Andrew B. Morton (Reg. No. 37,400)  Name of Person Signing	61 T <b>otal66di</b> nber of pages including cover <sup>ଖଣ</sup> ୍ଡ ଅଧି । sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 020161 FRAME: 0167** 

## CONTINUATION OF Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document or the new address(es) below as a continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents Only, for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/165,138, filed June 22, 2005.

## Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Continued:

MEISSNER Elke	10/15/07
BIRKMANN Bernard	10/25/07
HUSSY Stephan	10/15/07

PATENT REEL: 020161 FRAME: 0168

1042525 pers

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Euro (£1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee. Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office and place of business at Hansastr. 27c, Munchen, Germany 80686, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

## METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF GROUP III NITRIDE BULK CRYSTALS OR CRYSTAL LAYERS FROM FUSED METALS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on March 30, 2007 and identified as United States patent application serial number 11/664,369, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignce is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patens of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Signed and sealed this 15 day of Octo Sec. 2007.

Witness:

Andrew Keng

Jochen Friedrich

John Robert

Page 1 of 3

Signed and scaled this 5 day of November	, 2007.
Witness:  Andrew Kluge	Georg Muller Georg Muller
Signed and scaled this 15 day of Marcon Signed Andreas Kluge	Rainer Apelt
Signed and scaled this 15 day of October  Witness:  Ladrens Keny	, 2007.  C, New Meissner
Signed and scaled this 25 day of Witness:	Barrord Birkmann

Page 2 of 3

Signed and sealed this 15 day of October ,2

Witness:

Andrew Kenge

Stephan Hussy

Attorney Docket No. FGF.P0003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020161 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007**